
Updated 2/20/2025 SERRA CLUB OF ARLINGTON #1075   CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Speaker

Tue, Jan 7, 2025 Serra Club mtg, Portofino Restaurant Meeting canceled/snow

Social @noon, Mtg at 12:30 pm

Jan 23-26, 2025 Serra Rally, Miami FL

Sat, Jan 11, 2025 Morning of Reflection  begins 9:30 am Mass Msgr. Robert Rippy, Chaplain

 Blessed Sacrament Church

Sat, Jan 25,2025 Holy Hour for Hispanic Vocations, 11:15 am

Christ the Redeemer Church, Sterling

Sun, Feb 2, 2025 World Day of Prayer for Consecrated Life

Sun, Feb 16, 2025  Serra Club 20th Anniversary  Mass & Luncheon 

Cathedral of St. Thomas More , 11 a.m.

Tue, Mar 4, 2025 Serra Club mtg, Portofino Restaurant Fr. Philip Briggs, St. Philip

Social @noon, Mtg at 12:30 pm

Mar 8 - 14, 2025 Catholic Sisters Week

Tue, Apr 1, 2025 Serra Club mtg, Portofino Restaurant Fr. Zinjin Iglesias, St. Anthony of Padua

Social @noon, Mtg at 12:30 pm

Tues, Apr 15, 2025 Chrism Mass Cathedral of St Thomas More

Sun, Apr 20, 2025 Easter Sunday

Sat, Apr 26, 2025 Transitional Diaconate Ordination, 11:00am

Thu, May 1, 2025 Religious Brothers Day

Tue, May 6, 2025 Serra Club mtg, Portofino Restaurant Fr. Paul-Anthony Halladay, AMS

Social @noon, Mtg at 12:30 pm

Sun, May 11, 2025 World Day of Prayer for Vocations

Sat, May 17, 2025 Holy Hour for Vocations, 9:45 am

St. Andrew the Apostle, Clifton

Sat, Jun 7, 2025 Priesthood Ordination, 11:00am

Tue, Jun 3, 2025 Serra Club mtg, Portofino Restaurant Fr. James Searby, Basilica of Saint Mary

Social @noon, Mtg at 12:30 pm

Jun 25-29, 2025  82nd Serra International Convention, Kansas City, MO

Fri, Jun 27, 2025 World Day of Prayer for the Sanctification of Priests

Tue, Jul 1, 2025 Memorial of St. Junípero Serra

Mon, Aug 4, 2025 Memorial of St. John Vianney, Patron of Priests

Sat. Aug 9, 2025 Admission to Candidacy & Seminarian Lunch

Sun, Sep 28, 2025 Priesthood Sunday

Nov 2-8, 2025 National Vocations Awareness Week


